PB_GD3160
Advanced gate driver for SiC MOSFETs and IGBTs
Rev. 2 — 17 March 2023 Product brief
1   About this document
This document is intended to provide overview/summary information for the purpose of evaluating a product for
design suitability. It is intended for quick reference only and should not be relied upon to contain detailed and full
information.
2   General description

NXP Semiconductors PB_GD3160
Advanced gate driver for SiC MOSFETs and IGBTs
5   Ordering information
Part number[1] VDD External
clearance
and creepage
distance[2]
Material
(isolation)
group[3]
FSISO option (gate
state when FSISO
is activated)
Temperature (TJ) Package
MGD3160AM515EK 5.0 V >7.72 mm II Gate ON
MGD3160AM518EK 5.0 V >8.0 mm I Gate ON
MGD3160AM535EK 5.0 V >7.72 mm II Gate 3-STATE
MGD3160AM538EK 5.0 V >8.0 mm I Gate 3-STATE
MGD3160AM315EK 3.3 V >7.72 mm II Gate ON
MGD3160AM318EK 3.3 V >8.0 mm I Gate ON
MGD3160AM335EK 3.3 V >7.72 mm II Gate 3-STATE
MGD3160AM338EK 3.3 V >8.0 mm I Gate 3-STATE
−40 °C to 150 °C
32-pin wide
body SOIC,
0.65 mm